
AMENDMENT TO REPORT OF THE COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE

HB1197_H.001 DATE  2/7/2024

Representative Bradley moved to amend the Report of the
Committee of the Whole to reverse the action taken by the
Committee in not adopting the following Bradley amendment,
(J.005) to HB24-1197, to show that said amendment passed and
that HB24-1197, as amended, passed.

Amend printed bill, page 40, line 6, strike "$26,141,604" and substitute "$29,141,604". 

Page 40, line 8, strike "$20,526,632" and substitute "$23,526,632". 

Page 40, line 21, strike "$16,218,481" and substitute "$19,218,481" and strike "$16,000,000"
and substitute "$19,000,000". 

PURPOSE: Adds $3.0 million General Fund for the School Security Disbursement Program
in the Department of Public Safety. 

Fiscal Impact of Amendment

Department GF CF RF FF Total FTE

Public Safety $3,000,000 $0 $0 $0 $3,000,000 0.0

** *** ** *** **


